County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding CommissionerIke Skelton

1st **District Commissioner** James Gohagan

Office of the CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

Commission Clerk Rowland Todd 2nd District Commissioner
Don Williams

---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids on Uniforms for the Camden County Sheriff's Office. All Bid inquiries should be directed to Cpl. Tiffany Blakely at 573-346-2243, Ext 1236 or by email to: t.blakely@camdenso-mo.us

(Men/Women) Blauer Flexr Convert Tactical Pant with 1" Black Stripe

(Men/Women) Blauer Flexr Convert Tactical Pant

(Men/Women) Blauer Flexr Supershirt (Long and Short Sleeve) with Zipper

(Men/Women) Blauer Flexr Base Inner Shirt (Long and Short Sleeve)

(Men/Women) Blauer Flexr Armorskin Vest Carrier

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 AM January 25, 2024. One original and four (4) copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd-Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "240125-A Sheriff's Uniform Bid"

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted. The Camden County Commission has the right to accept the best and lowest bid submitted.

Camden County Commission